
FPIC - Miami
Education Program - Summary

7/ 1/1999 through 12/31/1999

County
T ota l

pr og ra m s
T ota l

R ei m b urs ab le
pu bli c

pr og ra m s
v o lun tee r
pr og ra m s

pr ofes si on al
pr og ra m s ki nde rga rten

elem en ta ry
sc ho o l

J r/Sr
H ig h S cho o l o ther

T ota l
P a rtic ip an ts

P ub licity /
M edi a I tem s

C o m m .
C o nta cts

he alth  fai r
/s peci al

ev ent

268 255BROWARD 0 0 0 8221 8221 2 0234 0 628

185 134DADE 0 105 0 3154 3259 12 059 0 11016

19 2PALM
BEACH

0 2 3 1301 1306 6 08 0 110

472Total 391 0 107 3 12676 12786 20 0301 0 11754

1Page:



301# public programs
In County
Out of County

59 19.60
242 80.40

%
# professional program
In County @ Host HCF

Out of County

117

95
7

%

81.20
5.98

In County
15 12.82

# health fair/special event

Out of County
16
38

%

29.63
70.37

In County
54

Program Activities

Out of County - distributed at program
16513
59545

%
21.71
78.29

In County - distributed at program

Materials Distributed

Out of County - direct reques
4

26

%
13.33
86.67

In County - direct request

Media/Public Relations Activities

Community Contacts

Media Events - Radio
Media Events - TV
Media Events - Print

County Regional Total
1
2
3

1
4
8
0

0
0
3

0
0
2

0
2
0

Statewide Nationwide

2Page:


