FPIC - Miami Education Program - Summary 7/1/1999 through 12/31/1999

County	Total programs	Total Reimbursable	public programs	volunteer programs	health fair /special event	profession al programs	kindergarten	elem en tary sc hool	Jr/Sr High School	other	T otal Particip an ts	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
BROWARD	268	255	234	0	28	6	0	0	0	8221	8221	2	0
DADE	185	134	59	0	16	110	0	105	0	3154	3259	12	0
PALM BEACH	19	2	8	0	10	1	0	2	3	1301	1306	6	0
Total	472	391	301	0	54	117	0	107	3	12676	12786	20	0

Page: 1

Program Activities

		%	
# public programs	301		
In County	59	19.60	
Out of County	242	80.40	
# health fair/special event	54	%	
# health fair/special event In County	54 16	% 29.63	

# professional program	117	%	
In County @ Host HCF	15	12.82	
In County	95	81.20	
Out of County	7	5.98	

Materials Distributed

In County - direct request Out of County - direct reques	4 26	% 13.33 86.67
In County - distributed at program Out of County - distributed at program	16513 59545	% 21.71 78.29

Media/Public Relations Activities

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	1	0	0	0	1
Media Events - TV	2	0	0	2	4
Media Events - Print	3	3	2	0	8
Community Contacts					0